RESOLUTION NO. 2021-02-XXX (R)

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH COLLIN COUNTY ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR TO CONDUCT THE MAY 1, 2021 ELECTION AND AUTHORIZING AN JOINT ELECTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MCKINNEY, MCKINNEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT, COLLIN COLLEGE, AND VARIOUS OTHER JOINT ELECTION PARTICIPANTS UNDER CONTRACT WITH COLLIN COUNTY ELECTIONS ADMINSTRATOR

- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, is desirous of continuing to provide the voters within the City of McKinney a unified approach to voting; and,
- **WHEREAS,** pursuant to Section 31.091 et seq. of the Texas Election Code, the City of McKinney, Texas has the ability to enter into a contract for election services with the Collin County Elections Administrator; and,
- **WHEREAS,** this contract will provide for joint election services to be supplied by the Collin County Elections Administrator in conjunction with the May 1, 2021 General Election; and,
- WHEREAS, pursuant to the Texas Election Code, the City of McKinney has the ability to enter into an agreement to hold a joint election with McKinney Independent School District and Collin College for the General Election to be held on Saturday, May 1, 2021; and,
- **WHEREAS**, the holding of a joint election will provide the voters within the City of McKinney a more unified and cost-efficient approach to voting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MCKINNEY, TEXAS:

- Section 1. That the City Council authorizes the execution of a contract with Collin County Elections Administration to conduct the May 1, 2021 General Election.
- Section 2. That the City Council authorizes the execution of an agreement between the City of McKinney, McKinney Independent School District, and Collin College to hold a joint election for the May 1, 2021 General Election.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MCKINNEY. TEXAS ON THE 2ND DAY OF FEBRUARY. 2021.

	CITT OF MCKINNEY, TEXAS
	GEORGE C. FULLER, Mayor
ATTEST:	
EMPRESS DRANE, City Secretary JOSHUA STEVENSON, Deputy City Secretary	,
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER, City Attorney	